
THIS PRODUCT REQUIRES 3-5
PEOPLE TO INSTALL TOGETHER
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USER'S MANUAL
SIMBA SERIES

PATIO CHAISE LOUNGES
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Parts List & Assembly Instruction
1. Make sure all parts are in the package.
2. "+" in below list indicates that additional pieces are replacement parts.
3. Do not fully tighten anything until all screws, nuts, washers and bolts are in place.

Box A - Parts List

E x11pc H x1pc

A x4pcs U1 x1pc x1pc x2pcs

X x1pc Y x1pc Z x1pc

U2 U3

Box C - Parts List

x2pcs W x2pcs Z1 x2pcs x2pcs

x2pcs

V Z2

Z3

Box D - Parts List
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AA x37pc + 3pc
M12

BB x8pcs + 1pc
M6x16

CC x37pc + 4pcs
M6x35

DD x52pcs + 5pcs

M6x50
EE x7pc + 1pc

M6x75

Metal washer

FF x1pc +1pc
M3.5x19

GG x8pcs + 2pcs HH x23pc + 3pc

JJ x24pcs + 3pc LL x28pc + 3pc MM x6pcs + 1pcKK x24pcs + 3pc

NN x1pc OO x2pcs PP x1pc QQ x1pc

RR x44pcs + 4pcs
M8x60

SS x16pcs + 2pcs TT x1pc

Box B - Parts List

B x1pc C x1pc D x2pcs F x2pcs

G x2pcs J x4pcs K x8pcs L x4pcs

M x23pc N x1pc

O x1pc

Q x1pc R x1pc

S x1pc T x1pc

Box B - Hardware List

Plastic washer
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Our gazebo with a size of  6.5 ft. x 6 ft. requires a 
recommended space of approximately 7 ft. x 6.5 ft. 
for complete installation.



Jx4

Ax4

80%

100% CC x16
100% OOx1

CC

A

J
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X4

Step 1 to Step 7
Install the exterior overall frameStep1
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A A

C

AA

K

BB

K

Step2

BBx4
NNx1

80%

100%

100%

Kx4

Bx1

Cx1
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80%

100%

100%

Step3

BBx4

NNx1

K

BB

K

Kx4

Dx2
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D

D

C

B

A

A

A

A



Step4

Ex11

DD

HH

M

DD

HH

M

GG

N

H

N

M
M

E

M

x11pcs x1pc

Hx1

Mx23

Nx1 80%

100%

100%

DD x23
HH x23
GG x2
OO x1
QQ x1
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Shaft

Shaft

Hole

Hole

GG

M

HH

DD



QO

O

H

N

N

Step5

80%

100%

100%

Qx1

Ox1

EE x4
MM x2
OO x1
PP x1

EE

MM

MM

9



Step6

80%

100%

100%

CC x1
JJ x24
KK x24
LL x24
OO x1

Rx1

Fx2

10

R

JJ

JJKK

KK

LL

LL

F

F

CC

E E E E E E E E EEE H

F

F



S

G

G

Step7

Gx2

Lx4

L

CC

CC
CC

GG
GG

GG

G G GGG

80%

100%

100%

CC x12
GG x6
OO x1
QQ x1

Sx1
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Step8

U1

U2

U3

U3

DD

DD

DD x8
OO x1

U1x1

U2x1

U3x2
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80%

100%

80%

Step8

Tighten the bolts to around 80%.

Step 8 to Step 14
Install the chaise lounge



V

V

U3

U2

U1

U3

Step9

Vx2

AA
DD

AA

DD

DD

DD

DD

DD

DD
DD

DD

MM

AA

EE
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80%

100%

80%

AA x14
DD x8

OO x1

EE x3
MM x3

Tighten the bolts to around 80%.



X

Step10

Xx1

AA CC
AA CC

CC

CC

AA

AA

AA x4
CC x4
OO x1
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80%

100%

80%

Tighten the bolts to around 80%.



Y

Step11

Yx1

AADD

AA

DD

AA DD

AA x3
DD x3
OO x1
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80%

100%

80%

Tighten the bolts to around 80%.



Z

Step12

Zx1

AA x4
CC x4
OO x1

AA

AAAA

CC

CC

CC
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80%

100%

80%

Tighten the bolts to around 80%.

AA

CC



Step13
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W

W

Step14

Wx2

AA x4
DD x2
FF x1
MM x1
LL x4
OO x1
PP x1

LL AA DD

FF AA LL LL
AA MM

AA LLDD
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Firstly tighten the bolts in this step, 
then all the other untightened bolts in
previous steps.

80%

100%

100%



Step15 Step 15 to Step 17
Connect the chaise lounge to the  exterior overall frame

19



Step16

AA x8
DD x8
OO x1

AA

DDDD

AA
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Please completely �ghten all the bolts.

80%

100%

100%



Unzip the cove Z1,  then stuff the sponge Z2 Z3 into the cover Z1 and zip it up.

Z2

Step17
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Z1 Z1

The back of the seat cushion is fixed to the seat plate with two buckles
and cloth straps.

Z1

W

Z1

V

buckle

buckle

Z1
Z3

x2

Z1 x2

x2Z2

x2Z3



T

Step18

OO x1

RR x44

22

5pc6pcs
6pcs

5pc

T

Remove the
installed bolts Install RR in 

sequence

RR
RR

RR

RR

RR

A�er hanging 
the curtains, 
reinstall the 
removed bolts

T x1

80%

100%

100%

X4 X4X44



Step19

SS x16
TT x1

SS
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TT

80%

100%

100%


